in QRT4. The council resolved that it was in order and accepted the clerk’s explanations and approved the Q3 budget 
monitoring statement as being a true representative of the expenditure within the cash book.   

g) The Council resolved to note the £44,760.00 (forty-four thousand, seven hundred, sixty pounds) precept for 
2026/27 agreed at the November 2025 meeting minute 77.8(2025-26) with the Band D equivalent of £61.91 has an 
increase of £2.29 per annum at 3.85%, which equates to a 0.49% increase on last year’s budget. 

94.7(2025-26) Policies